Other income   336,529
  Other expenses   (837,971)

  Loss before income tax   (4,958,265)
  Income tax expense   (374,208)

  Loss after income tax   (5,332,473)

PT MEDCO ENERGI INTERNASIONAL Tbk
AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Year Ended December 31, 2013

(Expressed in United States Dollars, unless otherwise stated)

These consolidated financial statements are originally issued in the Indonesian language.

92

35. DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS (continued)

 In connection with the application of PSAK No. 58, "Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued

Operations", the Group restated its consolidated statement of comprehensive income in relation to the
discontinued operation of  PT Medco Ethanol Lampung for the year ended December 31, 2012.

 The following presents the effects of the above mentioned restatements:

   2012

   As previously   As
   reported   Restatements   restated

 Consolidated statement of comprehensive
  income

 Revenue from chemical and petroleum products   9,089,517   (4,666,885)  4,422,632
 Depreciation, depletion and amortization   (85,353,665)  2,576,695   (82,776,970)
 Cost of sales of chemical and other
  petroleum products   (7,799,586)  7,799,586   -
 Selling, general and administrative expenses   (143,042,815)  1,449,753   (141,593,062)
 Finance costs   (95,932,889)  580,163   (95,352,726)
 Finance income   21,573,568   (1,009)   21,572,559
 Other expenses   (11,445,281)  2,362,824   (9,082,457)
 Loss on impairment of assets - net   (18,731,038)  6,581,330   (12,149,708)

 Profit before income tax expense
  from continuing operations   180,525,546   16,682,457   197,208,003

 Profit from continuing operations
  for the year   24,186,530   16,682,457   40,868,987
 Loss after income tax expense
  from discontinued operations   (5,332,473)  (16,682,457)  (22,014,930)
 Profit attributable to equity holders
  of the parent company
  from continuing operations   17,925,761   16,682,457   34,608,218
 Loss attributable to equity holders
  of the parent company
  from discontinued operations   (5,332,473)  (16,682,457)  (22,014,930)
 Comprehensive income attributable to
  equity holders of the parent company
  from continuing operations   5,160,222   16,682,457   21,842,679
 Comprehensive loss attributable to
  equity holders of the parent company
  from discontinued operations   (5,332,473)  (16,682,457)  (22,014,930)

 Consolidated statement of cash flows

 Cash receipts from customers   974,044,011   (5,961,101)  968,082,910
 Cash paid to suppliers and employees   (615,457,083)  5,536,040   (609,921,043) *)
 Acquisition of property, plant and equipment   (53,048,179)  251,606   (52,796,573)
 Payment of financing charges   (91,778,682)  461,464   (91,317,218)
 Net decrease in operating cash flows from discontinued operations  (193,419,568)  288,009   (193,131,559)

 *) The restated figures above include reclassifications for both continuing and discontinued operations.

PT MEDCO ENERGI INTERNASIONAL Tbk
AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Year Ended December 31, 2013

(Expressed in United States Dollars, unless otherwise stated)

These consolidated financial statements are originally issued in the Indonesian language.

93

36. EARNINGS PER SHARE

a. Earnings per share

 The computation of basic earnings per share is based on 3,088,417,387 shares and 2,941,996,950
shares for the years ended December 31, 2013 and 2012, respectively, representing the weighted